


. T P O LT
%

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SMALL
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CONTRACT

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (QUSD) and Byrens Kim Design Works. OUSD

entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on March 12, 2015, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as
follows:

1. Services: [C] The scope of work is unchanged. x The scope of work has changed.

if scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results,
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. Attach revised scope of work.

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: The scope of the project is to provide
Architectural and Engineering services associated with CEQA exemption and EBMUD design deposit.

2. Terms (duration): X The term of the contract is unghanged. [(IThe term of the contract has changed.
If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional , and the amended

expiration date is

3. Compensation: [J The contract price is unchanged. X The contract price has changed.
If the compensation is changed: The contract price is amended by
X Increase of $64,134.00 to original contract amount
[] Decrease of $ to original contract amount

and the new contract total is Two million, fifty-two thousand, nine hundred twenty dollars and no cents
($2,052,920.00)

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. [] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

. ) Amount of
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Increase (Decrease)

¥

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires
cianatura hv tha Rnard nf Edycation, and the Superintendent as their designee.

L DISTRICT

MAARTD ANTAD

LI INdAme, riue
vaie e !

Le ef
Fe nt

K999069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 [Contract No. |P.O. No.




Amendnicnt (o Urofessional Services Contract Page 2 of 2
q

EXHIBIT “A” Scope of Work

Contractor Name: Byrens Kim Design Works

Billing Rate: Sixty-four thousand, one hundred thirty-four doliars and no cents {$64,134.00)

1. Description of Services to be Provided

The scope of the project is to provide Architectural and Engineering services associated with CEQA exemption
and EBMUD design deposit.

2. Specific Outcomes:

Create equitable opportunities for tearning; and provide accountability for quality.

3. Alignment with District Strategic Plan: Indicate the goals and visions supported by the services of this
contract:
0 Ensure a high quality instructional core 0 Prepare students for success in college and careers
0 Develop social, emotional and physical health 0Safe, healthy and supportive schools
X Create equitable opportunities for learning x Accountable for quality
| 0 High quality and effective instruction 0 Full service community district

Hougion Ine [RRR 12

ltS knowledge and bellef that 4t and 1ts ofﬂcsals Are not presentiy Oebarred suspended, proposed for debarment dec}ared
ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactuons by any Federal department or agency according to Federal

Acnticitinn Ranudntinn Gubmat 24 - - this vendor does not appear on the
B>

St
C

K&99069.001 Rev. 7/2/03




June 30, 2015

William Newby

Oakland Unified School District
955 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601

RE:

Proposed Amend nt2- e ool 1sion
O.U D. oject: 13124
Proposal for Architectural and Engineering Services for CEQ2 1d EBMUD permit.

Dear Mr. Newby,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this amendment to the Madison Expansion Project for
Architectural and Engineering services. Based on our conversation, | understand that the District is
requesting a proposal to prepare CEQA Exemption Document and for the 3MUD Design Deposit for
District-installed water main extension. The following is a list of services to be included in the sci e.

CEQA Exe~-~*'on Document

Engage a CEQA Consultant, Lamphier-Gregory, to perform the following scope of work:

Assess the applicability of the Class 14 Exemption for minor additions to existing schools within
existing school grounds where the addition does not increa o1 1 student capacity by more
than 25% or ten classrooms, whichever is is. We are assuming that minimum of seven
temporary classroom portables will be removed upon completion of construction of the new
high school building so that the net change in the number of classroc ~ would be less than 10.

Review documents and perform site visits to observe existing conditions, review regulatory
requirements and establish significance thresholds.

Prepare Technical Memorandum that include studies on Air Quality, Cultural Resources, Hazards,
Noise and Traffic. Final CEQA Document is anticipated to be cc  ileted early in September 2015.

See Attachment A

EBMUD D~~'~= ™~90sit

Design deposit for district-installed water main extension to serve Madison Middle School,
dated 8/21/2014. See Attachment B.






















































ARE M

S 4 TRATERET  GAKLAMD OA 487 5104523024

April 22, 2015

Eric Scheuermann

Oakiand Unified School District
955 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601

RE: Proposed Amendment 1- Middle School C: »us i
0.U.S.D. Project # 13124
Proposal for Architectural and Engineering Services for Kit :n Renovation and 3 Portable
Classrooms

Dear Mr. Scheuermann,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this amendment to the Madison Expansion Project for
Architectural and Engineering services. Based on our telephone conversati | understand that the
District is requesting a propos to  sign kitchen renovation as part of the Madison Expansion project
and 3 portable classroom buildings in 2 phases to be provided by a my classroom manufacturer. The
following is a list of services to be included in the scope.

prt e n e ygeia

Provide design and construction documents concurrent with the high school expansion project to

renovate the existing kitchen and serving lines, including:

Architectural design, kitchen  juipment consultant, mechanical, =zctrical and plumbing
engineering, and structural engineering

- isarn MS -+~ Hausir - " ~ables

Provide design and construction documents for instaliation of 1 classroom portable during the first

phase and 2 classroom portables during the second phase, including:

- Design of electrical, data, intercom, fire alarm, and intrusion alarm system per the district
standard.

- Dataftelecom systems are understood to be in conditions capable of receiving the new
portables.

- Provide plumbing and utility design to serve the portable buildings.

As noted above, our electrical consultant will monitor existing electricity use to verify usage.
The work outlined herein will need to be updated if the existing main service requires upgrade.

- We understand that the portable buildings to be place on the site have proper DSA
documentations and will be provided with appropriate PC drawings and the in-plant verified
reports.

- As noted in the email, we understand that the project is under a schedule to be installed during
the Fall of 2014 for the first phase and Summer of 2015 for the second phase.

Based on the information provided by the district, we propose the following design fees to complete the
task.



















































































































































































































































Proposal for Madison MS Campus Expansion Page Sof 5
1/28/2014

We thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal ar ook forward to continue providing value-
added service to the District. Once again, our in-depth knowl e of the Madison Campus will best
serve the District in meeting the intended goal.

Cordially,

— O -

Dong £ Kim, AIA, LEED AP
President
Byrens Kim Design Works























